

SPECIAL CALLED CITY COUNCIL MEETING

THURSDAY, APRIL 18, 2024 | 6:00 p.m.

The Council will meet in the Mauldin City Hall at 5 East Butler Road in the Upstairs Conference Room

Please note that members of the public may participate remotely through Zoom. Please visit the City's website at <u>https://cityofmauldin.org/your-</u> <u>government/meetingminutesagendas/</u> to access the meeting via audio and videoconferencing.

CITY OF MAULDIN SPECIAL CALLED CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA APRIL 18, 2024, 6:00 p.m. CITY HALL – UPSTAIRS CONFERENCE ROOM 5 E. BUTLER ROAD

1. <u>Call to Order</u>	Mayor Merritt
a. Welcome	
b. Invocation	
2. <u>Unfinished Business</u>	Chairman Reynolds
a. Continuation of Budget Discussion	
3. <u>Public Comment</u>	
 A. <u>New Business</u> a. Motion to enter into Executive Session to consider an economic development matter related to Bridgeway Station as allowed by State Statute Section 30-4-70 (a)(2) 	Mayor Merritt
b. Possible action on items discussed in Executive Session	
5. <u>Council Requests</u>	Mayor Merritt
6. <u>Adjournment</u>	Mayor Merritt